

Doc#. 2227245009 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 09/29/2022 09:43 AM Pg: 1 of 5

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENUMEN FOLLOWINSTRUCTIONS	1 I				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) R VELEZ]			
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
RVELEZ@BYLINEBANK.COM					
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		۲ ,			
BYLINE BANK 180 N. LASALLE ST.					
CHICAGO, IL 60601					
	1				
		THE AB	OVE SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE US	E ONLY
18. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 1707655018 3/17/2017 CC L. Cook		(ar recorded) i	n the REAL ESTATE.	ENDMENT is to be filed [RECORDS rm UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide De	
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Figure in Statement identified about the Statement	ve is terminated w	ith respect to the sec	urity interest(s) of Se	cured Party authorizing t	his Termination
3. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assigney in item 7a or 7 For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and at to indicate affected	7b, <u>and</u> address of collateral in item 8	Assigned in item 7c g	<u>गत्तं</u> name of Assigno	r in item 9	
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement i entitled a continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	bove with respect	to the security interes	it(s) of Secured Party	authorizing this Continu	alion Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE;					
Check one of these two boxes: AND Check one of these two boxes:	<u>ie</u> o libuse three bo	xes to:	ADD name: Comple	ah itaun DELETE nom	o: Cive report name
		ddress: Complete a or 7b <u>and</u> ilem 7c	ADD name: Compie 7a or 7b, and item 7	to be deleted	e: Give record name in item 6a or 6b
 CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Char fee. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 	nge - provi je aniy <u>i</u>	ne name (6a or 6b)			
PILSEN LITTLE VILLAGE COMMUNI	TY MENT	AL HEALT	H CENTER	R. INC.	
R 66. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL AND ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX					SUFFIX
		17,			
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information	ation Change - provide o	nty <u>one</u> name (7: or /b) (us	e exect, full name; do not c	mit, modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		(
OR 75. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			1 0.		
			1/2		
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME			$-\tau$		
			O	'	
INDIVIOUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INETIAL(S)			TO THE PARTY OF TH	0,50	SUFFIX
Yo. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL GODE	COUNTRY
8, COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: AD	D collateral	DELETE collateral	RESTATE o	overed collateral	ASSIGN collateral
Indicate collateral:	_				•
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS A	MENDMENT: D	nuida antu ono nomo /	Da ar Dhl (sama of Aa	slange if this is an Assistant	Name of
	name of authorizing		ea or ep) (name o: As	signor, is trite is an Assigni	nent)
aa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					www.
BYLINE BANK	I P. P. A. P. L. C.	- Wille	Tana		Tail
95. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	AL NAME	OITICGA	NA:. NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: 10567					

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDE	ENDUM
11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form $1707655018\ 3/17/2017\ CC\ IL\ Cook$	
12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment f	form
12a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME BYLINE BANK	ج
OR 125. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	
ies. Mary son to opini and	
FIRST PERSONAL, MAN'E	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INI ("ALL,S)" S	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY
13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing structment (Name of a current Debtor of record required Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name); o not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of	quired for indexing purposes only in some filling offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only of the Deblor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit
PILSEN LITTLE VILLAGE CO MMUNITY MENT	
135. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSO	DNAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX
DEBTOR NAME AND ADDRESS: PILSEN LITTLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY MENTAL FEALTI CHICAGO, IL 60608 SECURED PARTY NAME AND ADDRESS: BYLINE BANK - 180 N. LA SALLE ST. SUITE 300, CHICAGO,	1E-09691
15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filled as a fixture filling. 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	17. Description of real estate: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT. 2600 RIDGELAND AVENUE BERWYN ILLINOIS 60402 PARCEL ID: 16-30-404-022-0000, 16-30-404-023-0000, 16-30-404-024-0000
18, MISCELLANEOUS:	

EXHIBIT A

DESCRIPTION OF COLLATERAL

All of the assets of Debtor, wherever located, whether now or hereafter existing, owned, licensed, leased (to the extent of Debtor's leasehold interest therein), consigned (to the extent of Debtor's ownership therein), arising and/or acquired, or in which Debtor may now or at any time hereafter have any interest or rights, together with all of Debtor's right, title and interest therein, including without limitation:

- (a) All of Debtor's General Intangibles. As used herein, the term "General Intangibles" means all personal property (including things in action) other than goods, accounts, chattel paper, documents, instruments, and money, and includes, but is not limited to, business records, deposit accounts, inventions, intellectual property, designs, patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark, applications, trademark registrations, service marks, service mark applications, service mark registrations, trade names, goodwill, technology, knowhow, confidential information, trade secrets, customer lists, supplier lists, copyrights, copyright applications, copyright registrations, licenses, permits, franchises, tax refund claims, and any letters of credit, guarantee claims security interests, or other security held by Debtor to secure any "Accounts" (as hereinafter defined).
- (b) All of Debtor's Accounts. As "seed herein, the term "Accounts" means any right of Debtor to receive payment from another person or entity, including payment for goods sold or leased, or for services rendered, no matter how evidenced or arising, and regardless of whether yet earned by performance. It includes, but is not limited to, accounts, accounts receivable, contract rights, contracts receivable, purchase orders, notes, drafts, acceptances, all rights to payment earned or unearned under a charter or other contract involving the use or hire of a vessel and all rights incident to the charter or contract, and other forms of obligations and receivables.
- (c) All of Debtor's Inventory and all packaging, manuals, and instructions related thereto. As used herein, the term "Inventory" means all goods, merchandise, and personal property held for sale or leased or furnished or to be furnished under contracts of service, and all raw materials, work in process, or materials used or consumed in Debtor's business, wherever located and whether in the possession of Debtor, a warehouseman, a bailee, or any other person.
- (d) All of Debtor's Equipment, and all substitutes and replacements therefor. As used herein, the term "Equipment" includes all equipment, machinery, tools, office equipment, supplies, furnishings, furniture, or other items used or useful, directly or indirectly, in Debtor's business, all accessions, attachments, and other additions thereto, all parts used in connection therewith, all packaging, manuals, and instructions related thereto, and all leasehold or equitable interests therein.
- (e) All of Debtor's interest in and to all fixtures and furnishings, all substitutes and replacements therefor, all accessories, attachments, and other additions thereto, all tools, parts, and supplies used in connection therewith, and all packaging, manuals, and instructions related thereto, located on or attached to Debtor's business premises.

- (f) All of Debtor's right, title, and interest in any chattel paper, documents, or instruments, now or hereafter coming into the possession, control, or custody of either Debtor or Secured Party, together with all proceeds therefrom. The terms "chattel paper," "documents," and "instruments" shall have those meanings ascribed to them in the Uniform Commercial Code, as adopted in Illinois.
- (g) All proceeds from the sale, transfer, or pledge of any or all of the foregoing property, described in this Exhibit A, and any and all after acquired right, title or interest in and to any of the property described in this Exhibit A.
- (h) All accessions, all litigation proceeds and all substitutions, renewals, improvements and replacements of and additions to the foregoing property described in this Exhibit A.
- (i) All books, records and computer records in any way relating to the property described in this Exhibit A.

Capitalized words and phrases used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings assigned to such terms in either: (i) Article 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code as in force in Illinois at the time the financing statement of which this Exhibit is a part is filed, or (ii) Article 9 as in force at any relevant time in Illinois, the meaning to be ascribed thereto with respect to any penticular item of property shall be that under the more encompassing of the two definitions.

EXHIBIT B

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1: THE NORTH 50 FEET OF THE EAST 115 FEET OF LOT 1 IN H.N. ROSE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 600.5 FEET) OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: LOT 1 (EXCEPT THE WEST 103.68 FEET AND EXCEPT THE NORTH 50 FEET OF THE EAST 115 FEET THEREOF) IN H.N. ROSE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2600 Ridgeland Avenue, Berwyn, Illinois Cook County Clerk's Office

PINS: 16-30-404-022-0000

16-30-404-023-0000 16-30-404-024-0000